

**WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Walchandnagar: 413 114, Dist Pune, Maharashtra, India

Tel: 02118- 307100 / 252 235 Fax: 02118- 252 358

Website: www.walchand.com Email: wil@walchand.com

Ref. No. : WIL:SEC:2020

Date : August 15, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Action Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051.
Fax :26598237/38, 66418126/25/24
SCRIP CODE : WALCHANNAG

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relations Department
1st floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg P.J. Tower,
Mumbai 400 001.
Fax:: 22723121/2039/2037
SCRIP CODE : 507410

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Published copy of Un-audited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Further to our submission as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of the Un-audited (Reviewed) Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2020, we enclose copies of newspaper cutting of Un-audited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2020 published in The Financial Express in all Edition and Mumbai Lakshdeep on August 15, 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Walchandnagar Industries Ltd.

AGRAWA Digitally signed
by AGRAWAL
L GIRIRAJ GIRIRAJ SHARAN
Date: 2020.08.15
SHARAN 15:16:53 +05'30'

G. S. Agrawal
Vice President (Legal & Taxation) & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Underwriters rescue 10-year bond sale

SUBHADIP SIRCAR & KARTIK GOYAL
Mumbai, August 14



Bloomberg survey. The RBI sold ₹34,000 crore of bonds across maturities versus ₹30,000 crore planned. This is the first time in almost a year that underwriters have had to step in. The devolvement of the 10-year paper in just its second auction highlights weak appetite for debt after the central bank at its policy review last week didn't announce measures to boost demand for sovereign notes. To worsen matters, data on Thursday showed retail infla-

tion spiked in July, raising doubts about further monetary easing. "The 10-year bond is fast losing premium it used to command over the yield curve," said Naveen Singh, head of fixed-income trading at ICICI Securities Primary Dealership in Mumbai. There will be further pressure on bonds if the RBI doesn't intervene soon, he said. The yield on the 5.79% bond due 2030 rose 7 basis points to 5.97%, the highest closing yield for the paper. The auctioned 5.77% 2030 debt yield was up 9 basis points to 5.95%. **BLOOMBERG**

MF norms: Sebi fines SBI, LIC, BoB ₹10L each

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 14

and Bank of Baroda (BoB) are the sponsors of SBI Mutual Fund, LIC Mutual Fund and Baroda Mutual Fund, respectively, and they also hold more than 10% stake each in these mutual funds. In addition, LIC, SBI and BoB are also sponsors of UTI AMC and hold more than 10% stake individually in the asset management company (AMC)

and trustee company of UTI MF. This is not in conformity with the requirement of mutual fund regulations, Sebi said in three separate orders. Sebi amended the MF Regulations in March 2018, wherein a shareholder or a sponsor owning at least 10% stake in an AMC is not allowed to have 10% or more stake in another mutual fund house.

WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.
Seth WALCHAND HIRACHAND

Regd Office: 3, Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
CIN : L74999MH1908PLC000291 Tel.:(022) 23612195/96/97
Fax : (022) 23634527, E - mail : investors@walchand.com, Website: www.walchand.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2020 (Unaudited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)	30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations (net)	4,917	6,821	6,734	31,822
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(2,252)	(2,214)	(2,049)	(5,567)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(2,252)	(2,214)	(2,049)	(6,546)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(2,252)	(2,214)	(2,049)	(6,546)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(2,375)	(2,291)	(2,022)	(6,626)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	761	761	761	761
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	26,147
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic :	(5.91)	(5.82)	(5.38)	(17.20)
	(b) Diluted :	(5.91)	(5.82)	(5.38)	(17.20)

Note:
1. Inventory includes work in progress of Rs. 2194.21 Lakhs in respect of orders which have been cancelled / put on hold. The Company is of the opinion that no provision is required to be made as on June 30, 2020 as this stock will be either liquidated or diverted to other projects.

For WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.
Sd/-
CHIRAG C. DOSHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date: 14th August, 2020

A Tradition of Engineering Excellence

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.walchand.com.

Godrej

Godrej Industries Limited
CIN : L24241MH1988PLC097781

Regd Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 079.
Tel. : 022-25188010 / 20 / 30; Fax : 022-25188066
website : www.godrejindustries.com, Email Id: investor@godrejinds.com

EMERGING STRONGER

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-20 (Audited)	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-20 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,980.06	3,120.67	2,845.06	11,290.75
Net Profit from continuing operations for the period (before Tax, Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	70.48	188.53	204.14	658.11
Net Profit from continuing operations for the period before Tax and Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	70.48	178.61	204.14	646.19
Net Profit from continuing operations after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	106.17	102.75	205.27	634.54
Net Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations after Tax	-	(0.67)	(27.27)	173.67
Net Profit After Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #) attributable to the owners of the Company	68.29	25.90	103.38	552.18
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owner of the Company	87.50	43.28	92.32	600.79
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹. 1 per share)	33.65	33.65	33.64	33.65
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.				5,753.05
Earnings per share (In ₹.) (Not Annualised)				
For Continuing operations				
(a) Basic	2.03	0.79	3.88	11.25
(b) Diluted	2.03	0.79	3.88	11.25
For Discontinued operations				
(a) Basic	-	(0.02)	(0.81)	5.16
(b) Diluted	-	(0.02)	(0.81)	5.16
For Continued and Discontinued operations				
(a) Basic	2.03	0.77	3.07	16.41
(b) Diluted	2.03	0.77	3.07	16.41

Exceptional items are adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

AMIN TANNERY LIMITED
CIN No.U19115UP2013PLC055834

Regd. Office: 15/288 C, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (U.P);
Ph. No.: +91 512 2304077, Email: share@amintannery.in, Web: www.amintannery.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020
(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	243.95	952.23	621.67	3,263.59
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	0.66	76.54	94.40	338.06
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(73.61)	(5.25)	9.02	17.45
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(73.61)	(5.25)	9.02	17.45
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(54.95)	(6.26)	6.37	10.34
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(55.15)	(8.89)	5.36	6.17
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/-each) (Not Annualized *)				
i	Before Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	(0.05)	(0.01)	0.01	0.01
ii	After Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	(0.05)	(0.01)	0.01	0.01

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amintannery.in.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
VEGARUL AMIN
Managing Director
DIN : 00037469

Place: KANPUR
Date: 14th August, 2020

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-20 (Audited)	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-20 (Audited)
Turnover (Net Sales)	267.45	466.18	478.24	1,968.72
Profit before Tax and Exceptional items	(71.06)	1.83	0.95	56.31
Exceptional Items	-	(0.67)	(13.01)	(25.62)
(Loss) / Profit Before Tax	(71.06)	0.96	(12.06)	30.69
(Loss) / Profit After Tax	(71.06)	1.08	(12.06)	30.81
Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.65	33.65	33.64	33.65
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				1,596.99
Net worth	1,481.85			1,552.93
Outstanding Net Debt	2,643.61			2,532.21
Debt/Equity Ratio	1.70			1.55
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.06)			0.63
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.08)			1.48
Earning per Equity Share (EPS):-				
Basic EPS	(2.11)	0.03	(0.36)	0.92
Diluted EPS	(2.11)	0.03	(0.36)	0.92

Notes:
1) The above unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 52(4) as per SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated 22 October 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 13, 2020. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder. These results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified review reports thereon.
2) (i) The Company, consequent to the approvals received from the Board of Directors on May 17, 2019 and from the shareholders on June 25, 2019 consummated the sale of Natures Basket Limited (NBL) a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company to Spencer's Retail Limited (SRL) on July 04, 2019. Consequently, considering the provisions of Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) dated 17 May 2019 between the Company, NBL and SRL, additional loss of ₹ 0.67 crore and ₹. 25.62 crore was recorded in the previous financial year in the standalone financial results for the quarter ended and year ended March 2020 respectively.
(ii) On completion of Sale Transaction of NBL, the company had recognised net profit of ₹ 200.94 crore in the previous financial year in the consolidated Financial Results during the year ended March 2020.
(iii) Accordingly, NBL has been classified as discontinued operations in the previous financial year.
3) The National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Mumbai bench vide its Order dated April 22, 2020 had approved the Scheme of Arrangement (Demerger) between Ensemble Holdings and Finance Limited (EHFL) and the Company. Consequent to the said Order and filing of the final certified Order with the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra on May 14, 2020, the Scheme has become effective from the Appointed Date i.e. October 1, 2019. The Company has given effect of the Scheme in its Standalone results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020 as per guidance set out in Ind AS Transition Facilitation Group (ITFG) Clarification Bulletin 14 (Issue 4). Accordingly, being a common control transaction, the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been recast to reflect the impact of the Scheme on the Standalone financial results of the Company. However, the restatement does not have any material effect on these Standalone financial results (refer below tables for impact on Standalone Financial results). As EHFL is a 100% subsidiary of the Company, there is no impact of the Scheme on the Consolidated Financial Results.

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-19
Profit / (Loss) After Tax as previously reported	(10.86)
Change on account of Scheme of Arrangement between EHFL and the Company	(1.20)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax (Restated)	(12.06)
Other Comprehensive income / (loss) as previously reported	(0.15)
Change on account of Scheme of Arrangement between EHFL and the Company	-
Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (Restated)	(0.15)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) as previously reported	(11.01)
Change on account of Scheme of Arrangement between EHFL and the Company	(1.20)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (Restated)	(12.21)

4) The quarter ended 30 June 2020 was an unprecedented period due to the spread of COVID-19 pandemic across the globe, adversely impacting sales performance of the Group. While the operations have resumed for manufacturing locations in compliance with Government directives since April, 2020, the Group continues to closely monitor the situation and take appropriate action, as considered necessary in due compliance with the applicable regulations. As per the Group's current assessment, no significant impact on carrying amounts of inventories, goodwill, intangible assets, trade receivables, investments and other financial assets is expected, and we continue to monitor changes in future economic conditions. The eventual outcome of the impact of the global health pandemic may be different from those estimated as on the date of approval of these financial results.
5) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2020 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the previous financial year. Also the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.
6) Figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

By Order of the Board
For Godrej Industries Limited
N. B. Godrej
Managing Director
DIN: 00066195

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 13, 2020

FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Shreeramnagar - 535 101, Garividi, Dist. Vizianagaram (A.P) CIN: L27101AP2004PLC043252
WEBSITE : www.facorallloys.in PHONE : +91 6952 282029 FAX : +91 6952 282188 E-MAIL : facorallloys@facorgroup.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020
(₹ in Lakhs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30th June 2020	31st March 2020	30th June 2019	30th June 2020	31st March 2020	30th June 2019
1	Total Income from operations	3,100.80	29,139.31	10,092.76	3,100.80	29,139.31	10,092.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(518.46)	1,670.55	341.47	(559.09)	1,806.94	325.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(83.12)	2,229.94	342.83	(123.75)	2,366.33	326.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(18.01)	1,028.11	65.94	(58.64)	1,164.50	49.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(44.02)	924.06	42.98	(84.65)	2,187.52	26.84
6	Equity Share Capital	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)#	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised) :						
(a)	Basic	(0.01)	0.53	0.03	(0.03)	0.59	0.03
(b)	Diluted	(0.01)	0.53	0.03	(0.03)	0.59	0.03

Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) for the year ended 31st March, 2020 is ₹ 12,735.23 lakhs for standalone and ₹ 13,772.31 lakhs for consolidated result.

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.facorallloys.in.
2 Previous period figures are regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

For FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED,
R. K. SARAF
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN : 00006102)

Place : Noida, UP
Date : 14th August 2020

